PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1304

Page 1, line 16, replace "three" with "five" and remove "seventy-five"

Page 4, line 27, remove "An"

Page 4, remove lines 28 and 29

Page 5, line 4, after "In" insert "determining the population of any city that receives a direct allocation under subsection 1, that city's population for purposes of this subdivision must be reduced by forty percent. In"

Page 5, line 7, overstrike "section" and insert immediately thereafter "subdivision"

Page 6, line 14, remove "An incorporated city may"

Page 6, remove line 15

Page 6, line 16, remove "during a fiscal year under this subsection and subsection 4."

Page 6, line 18, after the underscored period insert "<u>In determining the population of any city</u> <u>that receives a direct allocation under subsection 1, that city's population for purposes</u> <u>of this subdivision must be reduced by forty percent.</u>"

Renumber accordingly